2023 San Francisco Lipton Cup Charter Boats Race Document

The information provided in this document reflects requirements for chartering a J/22 boat for 2023 San Francisco Lipton Cup. Each participating yacht club team must complete the process outlined here, per NOR 7.3.

The Chartering Club, St. Francis YC ("StFYC"), requires:

- (i) submission of the J/22 Charter Agreement, together with
- (ii) a Certificate of Insurance from your Club, and
- (iii) payment of the \$500 Charter Fee, as follows:
 - Send (i) the completed Charter Agreement (Appendix 1) and (ii) your Club's Certificate of Insurance to racing@stfyc.com, controller@stfyc.com, & emlittlesf@gmail.com.
 - For the Charter Agreement: Please identify the number of boats (1) that your Club seeks to charter ("Charterer desires to bareboat charter_1_ J/22 type sailboats"). Leave sections entitled Name, Hull Number, and CF# blank or identify "TBD" (StFYC will provide J/22 boat assignment before racing, on June 16, 2023).
 - (iii) \$500 Charter Fee paid by June 4, 2023, to StFYC:
 - StFYC's Controller, Asif Ehsan, will process payments (<u>controller@stfyc.com</u>; O: 415-820-3725, F: 415-563-8670).
 - You may pay by check (payable to St. Francis Yacht Club) or by credit card. There is 3% service fee for credit card use.
 - To pay by credit card, use the attached Credit Card Billing Authorization Form (Appendix 2). If you prefer to provide your credit card number to StFYC's Controller verbally, please also email <u>controller@stfyc.com</u>, to reflect your intent to pay \$500 by telephone and to acknowledge the 3% credit card fee.
 - Other: No damage deposit payment is required. Article 4 of the Charter Agreement provides that the charterer agrees to pay out of pocket for uninsured loss or damage. i.e., any insurance deductible.
 - Questions? Contact StFYC Controller, Asif Esan (controller@stfyc.com; O: 415-820-3725),
 & / or StFYC Member and Lipton Cup Liaison, Elizabeth Little (emlittlesf@gmail.com, M: 415-722-9585).

J/22 Bareboat Charter Agreement
StFYC Credit Card Authorization Form